APN: 002-132-01

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SHERRY LEE BOEHME WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO AND MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

Sherry Lee Boehme PO Box 254 Panaca, NV 89042

LINCOLN COUNTY, NV Rec:\$37.00

Total:\$37.00

07/20/2023 10:45 AM

2023-165472

KATSCHKE LAW, LLC

Pgs=4 AE



OFFICIAL RECORD AMY ELMER, RECORDER

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

### AFFIDAVIT--DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

STATE OF NEVADA		) 90	) )
COUNTY OF LINCOLN		) ss. )	
	01 1 1		

SHERRY LEE BOEHME, of legal age, being first sworn, deposes and says:

That DAVID ROSS BOEHME, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as David Ross Boehme, named as one of the parties in that certain Deed, dated December 12, 2003 executed by Beacon Group, a Utah Limited Partnership who acquired title as Beacon Group, a Partnership to David R. Boehme and Sherry Boehme, as Joint Tenants, and recorded on January 7, 2004 in the Office of the Recorder of the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, as Document No. 121604 of Official Records, relating to the real property located in said County and more particularly described in Exhibit "A" (attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference).

, 2023, in Lincoln County, Nevada. I certify (or declare) Executed on July under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that the foregoing is true and correct.

STATE OF NEVADA	) ) ss.	
COUNTY OF LINCOLN	)	$\wedge$
subscribed AND SWORN TO (or after on(p <sup>th</sup> July, 2023, by SH proved to me on the basis of satisfactory person(s) who appeared before me.	firmed) before me ERRY BOEHME, evidence to be the	
NOTARY PUBLIC		7/
CRYSTAL BUDREAU NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEVA Appointment Recorded in Lincoln Cour No: 07-3380-11 Expires February 1, 2027		

# **EXHIBIT A**

Lot 1, Block 56, as shown on the map thereof, of the Town of Panaca recorded in the Recorder's Office, Lincoln County, Nevada.

and more commonly known as PO Box 254, Panaca, NV 89042.

TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 002-132-01











## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

TYPE OR	LENO. 14352005	20230 12243 STATE FILE NUMBER
PRINT IN	1a: DECEASED-NAME (FIRST,MIDDLE,LAST,SUFFIX).  David Ross  BOEHME	ATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEATH   3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION Name(if not either, give stre	May 29, 2023 Lincoln et ar 3e.if Hosp, or inst. indicate DOA;OP/Emer. Rm
DECEDENT	Callente number) Grover C Dils Medical Center	Inpatient(Specify)   Inpatient   Male
DECEDENT		UNDER 1 YEAR 7c. UNDER 1 DAY 8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/r/r)
IF DEATH	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA,   9b. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY   10 EDUCATION   11, MARITAL STATUS (SP	ecity) 12: SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage)
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	name country) Idaho United States 13 Married	Sherry Lee PERKINS
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 1	4b. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Armed
RESIDENCE		/ CONSTRUCTION: Forces? No AND NUMBER 15e, INSIDE CITY LIMITS (Specify Yes)
::: <u>-</u> >		th 6th Street res
PARENTS	16: FATHER/PARENT - NAME (First Middle Last Suffix) 17: MOTHER/PARE  David George BOEHME	NTNAME: (First: Middle: Last: Suffix)
- E	Transfer to Transfer to	Berthal Lindsay PARKER
	Sherry Lee BOEHME PO Box	254 Panacà, Nevada 89042
ISPOSITION	19a BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, OTHER (Specify) 19b CEMETERY OR CREMATORY NAME Cremation Southern Utah Crematory	19c. LOCATION City or Town State
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE (Or Person Acting as Such)   20b.: FUNERAL DIRECTOF 20c.: NAME: A	Cedar City Utah 84720
/ Hamaradia.r	BODIE L TOPHAM LIGENSE NUMBER	Southern Nevada Mortuary
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDRESS Southern Utah Crematory 190 N. 300 W. Cedar City. UT 84720	730 Front Street Callente NV 89008
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date and place and due: 22a. On the basis	of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion death occurred
	DAVID A DALTON DO	and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Sig nature & Title)
CERTIFIER	21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 22b. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 12:20	SNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEATH
	21d NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d PRONOL	INCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e, PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)
o e co	டி இ (Type or Print)	PONEDI TITO OF DOMESTIC AND ADDRESS OF THE PORT OF THE
man and	David A Dalton DO 700 North Spring Street Caliente NV 8900	8 DO2594
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)  MARLI MORAIGNE REINHEIMER  (Mo/Day/Yr)	
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE (ENTER ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE FOR (a), (b), AND (c),	05, 2023 YES NO Interval between onset and death
DEATH	PARTI (a) Combined Hypoxic And Hypercapnic Respiratory Failure	V. 194. 119
CONDITIONS IF	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:  (b) Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease	Interval between onset and death
ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF:	Interval between onset and death
STATING THE	Smoking And Environmental Exposure	and variative of the death
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF (d) Unknown	Interval between onset and death
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITIONS-Conditions contributing to death but not resulting in the underlying cau	se given in Part 1
		Yes or No)  No.  REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No) No.
ja ja	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST; (Specify) 28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Day/Yr) 28c. HOUR OF INJURY 28d. DESCRIBE HOW	INJURY OCCURRED
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLACE OF INJURY-At home farm, street, factory, office 28g. LOCATION Yes or No)	STREET OR R.F.D. No. CITY OR TOWN STATE
V "V		





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

6/13/2023

STATE REGISTRAR



Codyd Rin

